Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 3 kVDC
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
± 1 mm
LO
LEAD OFFSET
INCH (mm)
± 0.5 mm
WIRE SIZE
ORDERING
CODE
AWG INCH (mm)
U2J (N750)
10 ± 20 0.330 (8.4) 0.210 (5.3) 0.250 (6.4) 0.110 (2.8) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R30GAQ10
R3L (N2200)
22
± 20 0.330 (8.4)
0.200 (5.1)
0.250 (6.4)
0.102 (2.6)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R30GAQ22
27 0.190 (4.8) 0.091 (2.3) 564R30GAQ27
33 0.170 (4.3) 0.071 (1.8) 564R30GAQ33
X5F
56
± 20 0.330 (8.4)
0.190 (4.8)
0.250 (6.4)
0.091 (2.3)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R30GAQ56
68 0.200 (5.1) 0.102 (2.6) 564R30GAQ68
270 0.180 (4.6) 0.083 (2.1) 564R30GAT27
X5R
330 ± 20 0.330 (8.4) 0.175 (4.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.075 (1.9) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R30GAT33
X5S
470 ± 20 0.330 (8.4) 0.175 (4.4) 0.250 (6.4) 0.075 (1.9) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R30GAT47
X7R
47
± 20
0.330 (8.4)
0.230 (5.8)
0.250 (6.4)
0.130 (3.3)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R30GAQ47
100 0.180 (4.6) 0.083 (2.1) 564R30GAT10
150 0.190 (4.8) 0.091 (2.3) 564R30GAT15
220
0.175 (4.4)
0.075 (1.9) 564R30GAT22
390 0.083 (2.1) 564R30GAT39
680
± 10
0.180 (4.6) 0.079 (2.0) 564R30TST68
1000 0.400 (10.2) 0.190 (4.8)
0.091 (2.3)
564R30TSD10
1500 0.490 (12.5)

Part number codes and specifications for tape and reel packaging are found in the general information document - find web-link
below.
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC 6 kVDC
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
Dmax.
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
Tmax.
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
± 1 mm
LO
LEAD OFFSET
INCH (mm)
± 0.5 mm
WIRE SIZE
ORDERING
CODE
AWG INCH (mm)
C0G (NP0)
10 ± 20 0.400 (10.2) 0.220 (5.6) 0.375 (9.5) 0.122 (3.1) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R60GAQ10
U2J (N750)
22 ± 20 0.460 (11.7) 0.240 (6.1) 0.375 (9.5) 0.142 (3.6) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R60GAQ22
R3L (N2200)
33
± 20
0.400 (10.2)
0.230 (5.8) 0.375 (9.5)
0.130 (3.3)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAQ33
47 0.460 (11.7) 0.126 (3.2) 564R60GAQ47
X5F
100
± 20 0.400 (10.2)
0.240 (6.1)
0.375 (9.5)
0.142 (3.6)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAT10
220 0.265 (6.7) 0.165 (4.2) 564R60GAT22
X5S
330 ± 20 0.400 (10.2) 0.260 (6.6) 0.375 (9.5) 0.161 (4.1) 20 0.032 (0.81) 564R60GAT33
Y5U
470
± 20 0.400 (10.2)
0.290 (7.4)
0.375 (9.5)
0.193 (4.9)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAT47
560 0.240 (6.1) 0.142 (3.6) 564R60GAT56
Z5U
1000
± 20
0.400 (10.2) 0.270 (6.9)
0.375 (9.5)
0.173 (4.4)
20 0.032 (0.81)
564R60GAD10
1500 0.460 (11.7) 0.280 (7.1) 0.157 (4.0) 564R60GAD15
2200 0.530 (13.5) 0.240 (6.1) 0.142 (3.6) 564R60GAD22
3300 0.620 (15.7)
0.260 (6.6)
0.169 (4.3) 564R60GAD33
4700 0.790 (20.0) 0.161 (4.1) 564R60GAD47
0.010 μF 0.950 (24.1) 0.250 (6.4) 0.150 (3.8) 564R60GAS10